People's Republic of China" in the City and County of San Francisco.

WHEREAS, October 1st is recognized as the anniversary of the National Day of the People's Republic of China by Chinese people around the world; and,

Resolution recognizing the contributions of the Chinese community to commerce,

culture and diversity and declaring October 1, 2003 as the "54th National Day of the

[Commendation of National Day of the People's Republic of China.]

WHEREAS, Across the globe, Chinese communities are contributing to the growth of economies, improving the quality of their communities and nations and building vibrant and culturally rich communities; and

WHEREAS, The National Day of the People's Republic of China is a time for Chinese communities throughout our nation and the world to come together and celebrate the founding of the People's Republic of China; and,

WHEREAS, Communities commemorate the National Day of the People's Republic of China with special flag-raising ceremonies, festivals and cultural activities, celebrating their love of the motherland and their pride in being Chinese; and,

WHEREAS, The year 2003 marks the 54th year of the founding anniversary of the People's Republic of China; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors hereby recognizes the contributions of the Chinese community to commerce, culture and diversity and declares October 1, 2003 as the "54th National Day of the People's Republic of China" in the City and County of San Francisco.



City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Resolution

File Number:	031679	Date Passed:
	tober 1, 2003 as	utions of the Chinese community to commerce, culture and diversity he "54th National Day of the People's Republic of China" in the City
October 7, 200	Ayes: 11 - A	rvisors — ADOPTED miano, Daly, Dufty, Gonzalez, Hall, Ma, Maxwell, McGoldrick,
	Newsom, Pes	cin, Sandoval
	File No. 03167	was ADOPTED on October 7, 2003 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County
		of San Francisco.
		Gloria L. Young Clerk of the Board

Date Approved

Mayor Willie L. Brown Jr.